## NORWOOD SANITATION DISTRICT

Town of Norwood, San Miguel County, Colorado

Resolution No. S-1212 Series: 2024

A RESOLUTION LEVYING GENERAL PROPERTY TAXES FOR THE YEAR 2025, TO HELP DEFRAY THE COSTS OF GOVERNMENT FOR THE NORWOOD SANITATION DISTRICT, NORWOOD, COLORADO FOR THE 2025 YEAR

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors of the Norwood Sanitation District has adopted the annual budget in accordance with the Local Government Budget law on December 12, 2024, and

WHEREAS, the amount of money necessary to balance for general operating purposes is \$17,491; and

WHEREAS, the 2025 valuation for assessment for the Norwood Sanitation District as certified by the County Assessors is \$6,618,084; and

## NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE NORWOOD SANITATION DISTRICT, NORWOOD, COLORADO, AS FOLLOWS:

- Section 1. That for the purpose of meeting all general operating expenses of the Sanitation District during the 2025 budget year, there is hereby levied a tax of 2.643 mills upon each dollar of the total valuation for assessments of all taxable property within the Norwood Sanitation District for the year 2025.
- Section 2. That the Administrator is hereby authorized and directed to immediately certify to the County Commissioners of San Miguel County, Colorado, the mill levies for the Norwood Sanitation District as hereinabove determined and set.

**ADOPTED** at the regular meeting of the Board of Directors of the Norwood Sanitation District held December 12, 2024.

NODWOOD CANITATION DISTRICT

	NORWOOD SANITATION DISTRICT
	Bernice White, Chairman
ATTEST:	
Shawntel Darby, Secretary	